## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Department of Livestock Services

Office of the Project Director, Livestock and Dairy Development Project Pranisampad Bhaban-2, Krishi Khamar Sarak Farmgate, Dhaka-1215

Memo No: 33.01.0000.828.07.001.19-67

Date: 26/05/2019

3 a

## **CORRIGENDUM**

<u>Name of package</u>: Selection of manpower supplying firm/company Tender Ref. No.: 33.01.0000.828.07.001.19-39, Date:12.05.2019.

The purpose of this corrigendum is to publish the correction of Download/distribution date and Closing date & time.

Existing status/date		Correction status/date	
Sl. No.	Detail	Sl. No.	Detail
01	Document Download/distribution date:	01	Download/distribution date:
00	01-June -2019		Upto 16-June-2019
02	Document Submission date:	02	Document Submission date:
0.2	03-June -2019; 12:00 PM		Upto 17-June -2019; 12:00 PM
03	<b>Receiving place of Tender Document: Office</b>		Receiving place of Tender Document: a)
	of the Project Director, Livestock and Dairy		Office of the Project Director, Livestock and
	Development Project, Department of Livestock		Dairy Development Project, Department of
	Services, Pranisampad Bhaban-2 (6 <sup>th</sup> Floor),		Livestock Services, Pranisampad Bhaban-2
			(6 <sup>th</sup> Floor), Farmgate, Dhaka.
	Krishi Khamar Sarak, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215		b) Room no. 501, Bhaban no 6, Ministry
			of Fisheries and Livestock, Bangladesh
0.4			Secretariat, Dhaka.
04	Date of Opening:		Date of Opening:
	03-June -2019; 02:00 PM	~	17-June -2019; 02:00 PM

\*\*In addition, tender security shall be **Tk. 10 (ten) Lac** instead of **15 (fifteen) lac** which is written in PSN document for lot-2 (Page no. 25, ITT 26.1). Other condition is as it is.

(Kazi Wasi Uddin)

184

Pro

1 ×

Project Director (Add. Sec.) Livestock and Dairy Development Project (LDDP). Pranisampad Bhaban-2,Krishi Khamar Sarak Farmgate, Dhaka-1215 Phone: 02-58154913 Email: lddp@dls.gov.bd